

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008 Re. 1/- per page VOL - XLI Aizawl, Tuesday 17.7.2012 Asadha 26, S.E. 1934, Issue No. 321

NOTIFICATION

No. B. 16012/4/2009-PLG(ICT)PT-I, the 9th July, 2012. The Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute State Project Steering Committee for National Rollout of e-District Mission Mode Project with the following members:-

1.	Principal Secretary, Deptt. of ICT, Govt. of Mizoram	-	Chairman
2.	All D.Cs/Chairman of District e-Governance Society	-	Member
3.	Adviser, State Planning Board or his representative	-	Member
4.	Under Secretary, Finance Deptt. (EA), Govt. of Mizoram	-	Member
5.	SIO, NIC (Mizoram), Govt. of India	-	Member
6.	PIO, Deptt. of ICT or his representative	-	Member
7.	CEO, MSeGS or his representative	_	Member

Deputy Secretary, Deptt. of ICT, Govt. of Mizoram

8.

The State Project Steering Committee shall meet at least once in a month and shall be responsible for overall planning, coordination, monitoring, evaluation and guidance for successful implementation of e-District project in the State of Mizoram. The committee may co-opt any other members as they consider necessary.

Dr. S.S. Garbyal,
Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
Information & Communication Technology Department.

Member Secretary